
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 735 by Representative Stokes

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 5, after "credit;" and before "to" insert the following:

"to require withholding for purposes of individual income tax; to authorize the imposition of a fee by the Department of Revenue for purposes of administration of reporting related thereto; to authorize the exchange of certain specific information between the Department of Revenue and the Department of Economic Development;

1 AMENDMENT NO. 2

2 On page 2, line 3, after "(2)(a) The" and before "pursuant" delete "Motion Picture Investor
3 Tax Credit" and insert "motion picture investor tax credit"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 3

5 On page 2, at the end of line 4, delete "the" and insert "this"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 4

7 On page 2, line 11, after "company," delete the remainder of the line and insert "motion
8 picture payroll services company, or"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 19, after "company" and before "or other" insert a comma " ," and insert
11 "motion picture payroll services company,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 23, after "department." and before "The" insert the following:

14 "The information reported as required by this Subparagraph may be provided to the
15 Department of Economic Development and shall be subject to the confidentiality
16 provisions of R.S. 47:1508(B)(20)."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, delete "benefits" and insert the following:

19 "but not limited to services, benefits, per diem, housing, box rentals and any other
20 type of benefit"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 3, at the end of line 29, after "company" and before the period " ." insert a comma
23 " ," and insert "if any"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 4, at the end of line 2, after "specified" and before the period " ." insert a comma " ,"
26 and insert "if applicable"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 4, at the end of line 4, after "payee" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and
3 insert "if applicable"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 4, at the end of line 8, after "transaction" and before the period "." insert a comma
6 "," and insert "if applicable"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 4, line 11, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 12 and 13 in
9 their entirety, insert a comma "," and insert the following:

10 "for the purpose of administering the reporting provisions required by this Act,
11 collect a fee of two hundred dollars per motion picture production for which reports
12 and payroll withholding information are mandated by ths Act."